
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0135 Name:

Status:Type: Motion Passed

File created: In control:1/13/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/18/2020 2/18/2020

Title: Motion authorizing an amendment to Supply Agreement No. 1903 with Chemtrade Chemicals US,
LLC., of Parsippany, New Jersey for an additional 36-month term for an amount not to exceed to
$5,185,200.00, allowing a price reduction per wet ton for a cost savings of $2,536,746.00 over three
years for the purchase of liquid aluminum sulfate for the water treatment process at the O.N. Stevens
Water Treatment Plant with funding in the amount of $1,113,600.00 made available in the FY 2020
Water Fund.

Sponsors: Utilities Department, Contracts and Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-0135_Agenda Memo final, 2. SA 1903-Amendment 1, 3. Executed Agreement - Liquid Aluminum
Sulfate

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council2/18/2020 1 Pass

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

